MORRIS SEWER AUTHORITY

COMMUNITY HALL

MORRIS Conn. 06763


The Regular December 6, 2021 meeting will be held at 7:30pm

downstairs in the Community Hall.

Agenda
REGULAR BUSINESS

Minutes of the regular November 1, 2021 meeting.

Finances








	
	
	Nov 
	Nov 
	debit
	
	New

	
	Prev bal
	Dep
	Int
	*
	
	balance

	X1088 CD
	116,829.50
	
	187.44
	
	
	117,016.94

	X1509 CD
	89,476.11
	
	143.55
	
	
	89,619.66

	Bank Statement  
	124,977.74
	3,608.93
	5.49
	1,444.54
	
	127,147.62

	Register balance** 
	124,902.74
	3,608.93
	5.49
	1,444.54
	
	127,072.62

	User 
	89,374.59
	2,644.99
	5.49
	1,444.54
	
	90,580.53

	Spec Assessment
	11,527.15
	440.56
	
	
	
	11,967.71

	Line Maintenance
	24,001.00
	
	
	
	
	24,001.00

	Unassigned
	
	
	
	
	
	523.38

	
	
	
	
	
	
	127,072.62


*    check 1081 (1,038.29); 1082 (406.25)

** Check out: #1044 (75.00) 

NEW BUSINESS  

1. Invoice #RL00436 from F.R. Mahony for pump (D200A01A01AA) new pump: 2522.00

2. Invoice dated 11-2-21 from Tonning Plumbing for connection inspections at Lot 68: 125.00

3. Litchfield needs a new battery for the meter; no invoice yet. (96.00)

4. 2022 meeting dates 

OLD BUSINESS
Received  1:55 PM


December 2, 2021


Susan J. Jeanfavre


Assistant Town Clerk









